
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037717-2024 

Contract

Maternity and Neonatal Observatory and PTL
RiskTriage

BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037717

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bdb8  

Published 21 November 2024, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BIRMINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Steelhouse Lane

BIRMINGHAM

B46DH

Contact

Chileya Chomba

Email

chileya.chomba@uhb.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1213712139

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037717-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037717-2024
mailto:chileya.chomba@uhb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://bwc.nhs.uk/birmingham-womens-hospital

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://bwc.nhs.uk/birmingham-womens-hospital


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maternity and Neonatal Observatory and PTL RiskTriage

Reference number

746430348177160

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Intelligent risk stratification system that will provide predicative and operational decision
support for clinicians and managers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Birmingham Women's and Children's Hospital

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Intelligent risk stratification system that will provide predicative and operational decision
support for clinicians and managers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

may extend for 12 months

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-037701

/Notice/037701-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

746430348177160

Title

Maternity and Neonatal Observatory and PTL RiskTriage

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CRAB Clinical Informatics Limited (trading as C2-Ai) 2a Oakington Business Park Oakington
Cambridgeshire CB24 3DQ

CAMBRIDGE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

06601066



Page 6 to 6

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust Steelhouse Ln, Birmingham B4
6NH

BIRMINGHAM

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T03:29:07+0100
	TCPDF




